70153400

Leveres A/S, www.stadsing.dk, tif.

af Stadsing

Declaration of Compliance

Articles are produced in our plant under Quality and Hygiene certified Management
System:

- 1SO 9001:2008 by Det Norske Veritas (FIN)

- BRC Global Standard Consumer Products by SGS (UK)

Articles comply with:
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004
- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments
- BfR Recommendation XXXVI

Ingredients are cleared either because they are positively listed in Commission Regulation No
10/2011 subject to the requirements set out therein or because specifically regulated in BfR XIV.

All products are produced in accordance with Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Articles are suitable for short term contact (2 h, < 70°C) with the below mentioned food types and

conditions:
Article Suitable for food types Hot-fill Microwave | Conventional
oven use oven use
3626, 5624,
13113, 14275, All food types except for . o . .
14957, 14958, acidic foods 15 min, <100°C | not suitable not suitable
14963
Compliance with overall migration limits
Simulant Contact time Temperature (°C) Result (mg/dm?)
Water 2h 70°C <10
95% Ethanol 2h 60°C <10
Isooctane 30 min. 40°C <10

Surface area / volume: 0.43 dm2/ 30 mi

Articles to be stored dry and cool.



RN
Maskinskrevet tekst
Leveres af Stadsing A/S, www.stadsing.dk, tlf. 70153400




